FORM P10-1595 (modified)	COR 05.	-29-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	
5-23-03			Patent and Trademark O	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Co or copy(ies) thereof.	mmiss 102	458639	scord the attached original document	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OFE		ress of receiving party(ies):	
Nihon Schering K. K.	MAY 2 3 20	Name: Scherin	g Aktiengesellschaft	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache		1 #4	s: <u>Muellerstrasse</u> 178, D-13353, Berl	
3. Nature of conveyance:	TENTS TRADE		Germany	
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement <u>Change of Name</u> Other <u></u>		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? <u>No</u>	
Execution Date: September 18, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicati	on, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,782,815, issued July 21, 1998		
		ers attached? <u>No</u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number (	of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND &amp; PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Matthew Jacob , Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		X Enclosed Authorized	(Check No. <u>55771</u> ) I to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021			nt number: <u>23-0975</u>	
			copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t original document.	he foregoing informati	on is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of t	
<u>Matthew Jacob , Reg. No. 25,154</u> Name of Person Signing	 Signature	pri _	<u>May 23, 2003</u> Date	
		Total n	umber of pages including cover shee	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information	on:		
Commissia	ner and Assistant Sec	retary of Patents and 1	rademarks	
26/2003 ECOOPER 00000103 5762815 Box Assignments				
FC:8021 40.00 8	Washington,	D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover time for reviewing the document and gatherin comments regarding this burden estimate to the Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of 1 20503.	ng the data needed, an the U.S. Patent and Tr	d completing and revie ademark Office, Office	wing the sample cover sheet. Send of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,	
$\mathbf{X}$				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIHON SCHERING K.K. of 6-64, Nishimiyahara 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan is the joint owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
5,782,815	July 21, 1998

WHEREAS, SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of Muellerstrasse 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to NIHON SCHERING K.K.'s share of said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NIHON SCHERING K.K. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to NIHON SCHERING K.K.'s share of the aforesaid Letters Patent and the inventions described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of said and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, NIHON SCHERING K.K. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

NIHON SCHERING K.K. allanan

Name: Jose E. Martino Alba Title: President

**RECORDED: 05/23/2003**